DILLIP KUMAR DAS

B.Sc. (Engg.), FIE (India)

"OM SHANTI" 2-A/5, HIGH COURT COLONY LANE, LINK ROAD, CUTTACK-753012, ODISHA, INDIA

Tel.: 91 674-2312077 (Res.)

E-mail: dillip.das@gmail.com

Dated: 10th December, 2019

To,
The Manager
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub.: Submission of disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011</u>

With reference to the above captioned subject, I, Dillip Kumar Das, wish to appraise your good office that I have Purchased 1000 numbers of Equity Shares of Rs. 20,06/- each on 06th December, 2019 of M/s Alfa Transformers Limited ("Target Company") by way of BSE Market.

As the said allotment has triggered disclosure requirement in terms of Regulation 29 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, accordingly, please find enclosed herewith disclosure required to be made under sub-regulation (2) of the above mentioned Regulation.

You are requested to kindly take the same in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

Dillip Kumar Das

(Acquirer)

CC:

1. Alfa Transformers Limited

3337, Mancheswar Industrial Estate, Bhubaneswar-751010.

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Part -A- Details of the Acquisition

Part –A- Details of the Acqu		A1C- T	T !!4d		
49	Name of the Target Company (TC)		Alfa Transformers Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in		Dillip Kumar Das			
Concert (PAC) with the acqu		Yes			
The production of the second section (Whether the acquirer belongs to				
Promoter/Promoter group					
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares		BSE Limited			
of TC are Listed					
Details of the acquisition as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.	
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	<i>₹</i> .			total diluted	
			capital	share/voting	
			wherever	capital of	
			applicable(*)	the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition u	inder consideration,				
holding of acquirer along w	rith PACs of:	w g			
a) Shares carrying voting r	ights	11,87,961	12.98	12.98	
b) Shares in the nature of	encumbrance (pledge/	Nil	Nil	Nil	
lien/non-disposal under	aking/ others)				
c) Voting rights (VR) oth	erwise than by equity	1 1 8 11 8			
shares		Nil	Nil	Nil	
d) Warrants/convertible	securities/any other	3.			
instrument that entitles	the acquirer to receive	Nil	Nil	Nil	
shares carrying voting	g rights in the TC				
(specify holding in each	category)				
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5 -	11,87,961	12.98	12.98	
Details of acquisition				*	
a) Shares carrying voting r	ights acquired	1000	NA	NA	
b) VRs acquired otherwise		NA	NA	NA	
c) Warrants/convertible					
instrument that entitles	1 1	NA	NA	NA	
shares carrying votin			***		
(specify holding in each	- 0				
d) Shares in the nature of	• • • •	NA	NA	NA	
lien/non-disposal under					
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)		1,000	NA	0.00	
After the acquisition, holdi	ng of acquirer along				
with PACs of:	2				
a) Shares carrying voting i	ights	11,88,961	12.99	12.99	
b) Shares in the nature of		Nil	Nil	Nil	

lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) Shares pledged with the acquirer.			
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	Nil	Nil	Nil
shares carrying voting rights in the TC			
(specify holding in each category) after			
acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	11,88,961	12.99	12.99
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public	Open Market		
issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se			
transfer, etc.)			
Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation	06-12-2019		
of allotment of shares/ VR/ warrants/convertible			
securities/any other instrument that entitles the			
acquirer to receive shares in the TC.			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 9,15,06,450/-		
before the said acquisition	(91,50,645 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 9,15,06,450/-		
after the said acquisition	(91,50,645 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 9,15,06,450/-		
the said acquisition	(91,50,645 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each)		
	n v z se s		

Dillip Kumar Das Acquirer

Place: Date: